Assembly Bill 114

Published August 10, 1965.

CHAPTER 180

AN ACT to create 943.06 of the statutes, relating to bomb scares, and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

943.06 of the statutes is created to read:

943.06 THREATS OR FALSE INFORMATION AS TO IMPENDING PROPERTY DAMAGE. Whoever intentionally conveys or causes to be conveyed any threat or false information, knowing such to be false,

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not seezext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

concerning an attempt or alleged attempt being made or to be made to destroy any property by the means of explosives shall be fined not more than \$1,000 or imprisoned not more than one year in the county jail or both.

Approved August 3, 1965.